

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Principal, Jhargram Raj College JHARGRAM:: 721507

## Notice inviting Quotations

No. 62/Q-2

Date 13.01.2020

Sealed Tender are invited from reputed and bonafide suppliers/dealers/agencies for different works and supply of different items as noted below at the stall of Higher Education Department, Govt. of West Bengal in  $6^{th}$  Jungle Mahal Utsab, Jhargram which will be held from  $20^{th}$  to  $25^{th}$  January, 2020.

- 1) Supply of flowers for decorations.
- 2) Supply of O2(two) nos. of Projector Machine for video show related to glimpses & achievements of HE Dept, Sc. & Technology and Biotechnology.
- 3) Supply of tea, Tiffin, lunch packet & mineral water bottle.
- 4) Printing of Flex, Poster & Festoon.
- 5) Documentation of the event with still and video photography.
- 6) Supply of sufficient nos. of chair & table.
- 7) Provide a hired vehicle as per Govt. approved rate.
- 8) Supply of flower bouquets.
- 9) Supply of Sound system equipments.
- 10) Supply of contingent articles.

Tenders completed in all respect should reach in the office of the Principal, Jhargram Raj College, Jhargram latest by 15.00 Hours on  $20^{th}$  January, 2020.

The tender will be opened on the same day at 17.00 Hours.

Rates & specification should be quoted in the respective tender inclusive of all taxes and delivery charges, if any.

The detailed terms and conditions of the tenders and item wise number and specification may be obtained from the office of the undersigned and it can also be seen on college website- www.jrc.ac.in.

The undersigned reserves every right to reject /cancel any or all tenders and to alter/amend the terms & conditions of the tender without assigning any reason thereof, if required.

Principal/Officer-in-Charge, Jhargram Raj College.

OFFICER - IN - CHARGE

No. 62 (6)/Q-2

Date 13.01.2020

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble District Magistrate, Jhargram
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jhargram.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Jhargram.
- 4. The Administrator, Jhargram Municipality.
- 5. College Notice Board.
- 6. Sri Sayantan Roy, Convener of Website Sub-committee, Jhargram Raj College with a request to upload this tender notice along with the list in details in the College Website at the earliest.

Principal/Officer-in-Charge, Jhargram Raj College.

OFFICER - IN - CHARGE JHARGRAM RAJ COLLEGE